
7th Elite Women's National Boxing Championship 2023

Session Results

Session 4

FRI 22 DEC 2023  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 73 Minimum (45-48kgkg) MANCHEN NAG

A RITU RAO ORI

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND BHISHAM SINGH (28) UP

IND

IND

SRI

NEP

VIJAY YADAV (52)

PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15)

BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9)

MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43)

SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39)

30:25

29:25

26:28

30:25

28:27

RED

BLUE

2 74 Minimum (45-48kgkg) TUBUR SAMPAR MARINA MAN

KODI T.V SAIJALAJI AP

RED WP :

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND RAJ BHARATH R (25) HP

IND

SRI

NEP

IND

NARENDER SHARMA(50)

DEVENDRA SINGH JEENA (30)

MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43)

RAM CHANDRA THAPAMAGA(33)

DURGA THAPA (29)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

3 75 Minimum (45-48kgkg) GUDDI CHD

RAJNI SINGH UP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16) IND

HP

KER

IND

NEP

HARISH TOKAS (7)

NARENDER SHARMA(50)

SAJI .K. GEORGE

JOGENDER SINGH BORA (5)

ANIL PRASAD DAHAL (38)

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

4 76 Lightfly (48-50kgkg) SIMRAN PRADHAN SIK

SANJANA CHOUDHARY GUJ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP RAM CHANDRA THAPAMAGA(33) NEP

GUJ

IND

IND

IND

BIJAYA DANGOL (34)

GOURANG SOLANKI(48)

LAKSHMI PATHI K (24)

NAVEEN TOKAS (12)

SURESH KUMAR BHETTAN (32)

26:28

26:29

26:29

25:29

26:29

RED

BLUE

5 77 Lightfly (48-50kgkg) SONIA TAMANG MEG

MADHAVI KANDIBOYINA AP

RED WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND SUNIL RAMKIRPAL SINGH (6) IND

UP

IND

IND

NEP

PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15)

VIJAY YADAV (52)

RAJ BHARATH R (25)

TENZING CHOGYAL (8)

KRISHNA BABU NEPALI (42)

30:24

30:25

28:28

30:26

30:24

RED

BLUE

6 78 Fly (50-52kgkg) SANJANA KUMARI JHA

SHOBHA KAMASANI AP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND DURGA THAPA (29) IND

HP

IND

NEP

NEP

VIJAY VASANTRAO GOTE(31)

NARENDER SHARMA(50)

VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14)

ANIL PRASAD DAHAL (38)

BIJAYA DANGOL (34)

30:25

30:25

30:27

30:25

30:25

RED

BLUE

7 79 Fly (50-52kgkg) NIKHITHA M BABY KER

SHVINDER KAUR SIDHU AIP BLUE WP :

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND DEVENDRA SINGH JEENA (30) GUJ

SRI

HP

UP

NEP

GOURANG SOLANKI(48)

MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43)

NARENDER SHARMA(50)

VIJAY YADAV (52)

ANIL PRASAD DAHAL (38)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

8 80 Fly (50-52kgkg) SHREELA AGARWAL DEL

RITU HP BLUE WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15) KER

UP

NEP

IND

IND

SAJI .K. GEORGE

VIJAY YADAV (52)

SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39)

BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9)

DURGA THAPA (29)

27:30

28:29

28:29

30:27

29:28
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RED

BLUE

9 81 Bantam (52-54kgkg) JAMUNA BORO ASM

JYOTHIKA JENEESH KER

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND HARISH TOKAS (7) IND

IND

IND

GUJ

NEP

NAVEEN TOKAS (12)

JOGENDER SINGH BORA (5)

LAKSHMI PATHI K (24)

GOURANG SOLANKI(48)

RAM CHANDRA THAPAMAGA(33)

10:8

10:8

10:8

10:8

10:8

RED

BLUE

10 82 Bantam (52-54kgkg) CHAYANIKA SAH UTK

SHAGOLSEM BIJETA CHANU MAN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND VIJAY VASANTRAO GOTE(31) NEP

KER

UP

IND

SRI

BIJAYA DANGOL (34)

SAJI .K. GEORGE

VIJAY YADAV (52)

BHISHAM SINGH (28)

MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43)

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

30:27

RED

BLUE

11 83 Bantam (52-54kgkg) L VANLALDUATSANGI MIZ

CHAITANSY SHAH MAH BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39) IND

IND

IND

IND

GUJ

DEVENDRA SINGH JEENA (30)

DURGA THAPA (29)

SURESH KUMAR BHETTAN (32)

HARISH TOKAS (7)

GOURANG SOLANKI(48)

29:28

27:30

26:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

12 84 Feather (54-57kgkg) M SHREYA KAR

ASEYA BANOO LAD BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9) NEP

IND

IND

IND

KER

SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39)

PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15)

RAJ BHARATH R (25)

SUNIL RAMKIRPAL SINGH (6)

SAJI .K. GEORGE

27:30

27:29

25:30

25:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

13 85 Feather (54-57kgkg) MARIYAM AYESHA BEN

AARTI MEHRA CHD BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SRI MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43) IND

IND

IND

GUJ

NEP

SURESH KUMAR BHETTAN (32)

TENZING CHOGYAL (8)

VIJAY VASANTRAO GOTE(31)

GOURANG SOLANKI(48)

KRISHNA BABU NEPALI (42)

25:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

14 86 Light (57-60kgkg) PRIYANKA CHD

GREETTA SAJI KER

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP ANIL PRASAD DAHAL (38) IND

IND

NEP

NEP

UP

VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14)

SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16)

BIJAYA DANGOL (34)

SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39)

VIJAY YADAV (52)

20:15

20:15

18:17

20:17

20:17

RED

BLUE

15 87 Light (57-60kgkg) POONAM RSPB

MUSKAN UP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND NAVEEN TOKAS (12) NEP

KER

IND

SRI

IND

RAM CHANDRA THAPAMAGA(33)

SAJI .K. GEORGE

JOGENDER SINGH BORA (5)

MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43)

LAKSHMI PATHI K (24)

30:26

30:25

30:26

30:26

30:26

RED

BLUE

16 88 Light Welter (60-63kgkg) DISHA PATIL MAH

SHASHI CHOPRA RSPB BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND JOGENDER SINGH BORA (5) UP

IND

IND

IND

IND

VIJAY YADAV (52)

NAVEEN TOKAS (12)

BHISHAM SINGH (28)

BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9)

DEVENDRA SINGH JEENA (30)

29:28

27:30

27:30

28:29

28:29



7th Elite Women's National Boxing Championship 2023

Session Results

Session 4

FRI 22 DEC 2023  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

17 89 Light Welter (60-63kgkg) SONU AIP

NAOREM BINDIYA DEVI MAN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP KRISHNA BABU NEPALI (42) HP

IND

IND

IND

IND

NARENDER SHARMA(50)

RAJ BHARATH R (25)

DURGA THAPA (29)

JOGENDER SINGH BORA (5)

NAVEEN TOKAS (12)

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:25

RED

BLUE

18 90 Welter (63-66kgkg) PEMA ONGMU SIK

SARITA RUMAL UTK

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP BIJAYA DANGOL (34) GUJ

IND

IND

IND

IND

GOURANG SOLANKI(48)

SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16)

SUNIL RAMKIRPAL SINGH (6)

VIJAY VASANTRAO GOTE(31)

VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14)

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

28:29

RED

BLUE

19 91 Welter (63-66kgkg) KRISHNA VENI KOLUKULA AP

VANLALHRIATPUII MIZ BLUE RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND LAKSHMI PATHI K (24) SRI

HP

IND

NEP

IND

MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43)

NARENDER SHARMA(50)

BHISHAM SINGH (28)

SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39)

BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9)

19:19

16:20

16:20

16:20

16:20

RED

BLUE

20 92 Light Middle (66-70kgkg) SHRUTI YADAV MP

PWILAO BASUMATARY ASM

RED WP 3:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND DEVENDRA SINGH JEENA (30) NEP

IND

KER

IND

NEP

KRISHNA BABU NEPALI (42)

SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16)

SAJI .K. GEORGE

SUNIL RAMKIRPAL SINGH (6)

ANIL PRASAD DAHAL (38)

28:28

29:27

28:28

30:26

29:27

RED

BLUE

21 93 Light Middle (66-70kgkg) LALITA RAJ

JAYASRI DUKKOLU AP

RED RSC-I R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND SURESH KUMAR BHETTAN (32) GUJ

NEP

IND

NEP

IND

GOURANG SOLANKI(48)

SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39)

DEVENDRA SINGH JEENA (30)

KRISHNA BABU NEPALI (42)

SUNIL RAMKIRPAL SINGH (6)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

22 94 Middle (70-75kgkg) JIGYASA RAJPUT MP

PRANSHU RATHORE CHD

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND HARISH TOKAS (7) HP

IND

SRI

NEP

IND

NARENDER SHARMA(50)

PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15)

MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43)

RAM CHANDRA THAPAMAGA(33)

SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16)

29:28

30:25

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

23 95 Middle (70-75kgkg) NANDINI RSPB

VIDHI RAWAL MAH

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND TENZING CHOGYAL (8) UP

IND

IND

IND

SRI

VIJAY YADAV (52)

RAJ BHARATH R (25)

DEVENDRA SINGH JEENA (30)

DURGA THAPA (29)

MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

24 96 Light Heavy (75-81kgkg) SUSHMA AIP

REENA CHD

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9) KER

IND

IND

NEP

IND

SAJI .K. GEORGE

VIJAY VASANTRAO GOTE(31)

VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14)

BIJAYA DANGOL (34)

NAVEEN TOKAS (12)

30:25

30:26

29:28

28:29

30:26
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RED

BLUE

25 97 Light Heavy (75-81kgkg) SURAIYA NAZIR J&K

MN HARSHITHA KAR

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14) NEP

IND

IND

IND

GUJ

ANIL PRASAD DAHAL (38)

JOGENDER SINGH BORA (5)

HARISH TOKAS (7)

DURGA THAPA (29)

GOURANG SOLANKI(48)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

26 98 Heavy (81-81+kgkg) MANSI UP

MONICA SAHUN UTK BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16) NEP

KER

IND

IND

IND

SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39)

SAJI .K. GEORGE

BHISHAM SINGH (28)

SURESH KUMAR BHETTAN (32)

PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15)

28:29

27:30

27:30

25:30

27:30

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest RSC-I Referee Stops Contest – Injury WP Win on points


