



# **Session Results**

### Session 4

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	73	Minimum (45-48kgkg)		RED BLUE	MANCHEN A RITU RAO		NAG ORI	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	IND	BHISHAM SINGH (28)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND SRI	VIJAY YADAV (52) PRIYADARSHANADE BIPUL KUMAR BORC MAHESH JAYAMPAT SHER BAHADUR SAI	) (9) HI (43)		30:25 29:25 26:28 30:25 28:27
2	74	Minimum (45-48kgkg)		RED BLUE	TUBUR SAMPAR MARINA KODI T.V SAIJALAJI		MAN AP	RED	WP	:	
			Referee:	IND	RAJ BHARATH R (25)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND SRI NEP	NARENDER SHARM, DEVENDRA SINGH J MAHESH JAYAMPAT RAM CHANDRA THAP, DURGA THAPA (29)	EENA (30) HI (43)		- - - -
3	75	Minimum (45-48kgkg)		RED BLUE	GUDDI RAJNI SINGH		CHD UP	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HP KER IND	HARISH TOKAS (7) NARENDER SHARMA SAJI .K. GEORGE JOGENDER SINGH B ANIL PRASAD DAHA	BORA (5)		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
4	76	Lightfly (48-50kgkg)		RED BLUE	SIMRAN PRADHAN SANJANA CHOUDHARY		SIK GUJ	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		RAM CHANDRA THAPAMAGA(33)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NEP GUJ IND IND	BIJAYA DANGOL (34) GOURANG SOLANKI LAKSHMI PATHI K (2: NAVEEN TOKAS (12) SURESH KUMAR BHE	) ((48) 4)		26:28 26:29 26:29 25:29 26:29
5	77	Lightfly (48-50kgkg)		RED BLUE	SONIA TAMANG MADHAVI KANDIBOYINA		MEG AP	RED	WP	4:0	
			Referee:		SUNIL RAMKIRPAL SINGH (6)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND	PRIYADARSHANADE VIJAY YADAV (52) RAJ BHARATH R (25) TENZING CHOGYAL KRISHNA BABU NEP	) (8)		30:24 30:25 28:28 30:26 30:24
6	78	Fly (50-52kgkg)		RED BLUE	SANJANA KUMARI SHOBHA KAMASANI		JHA AP	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	DURGA THAPA (29)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HP IND NEP	VIJAY VASANTRAO ( NARENDER SHARM/ VIKRAM SINGH HAN: ANIL PRASAD DAHA BIJAYA DANGOL (34)	A(50) S (14) L (38)		30:25 30:25 30:27 30:25 30:25
7	79	Fly (50-52kgkg)		RED BLUE	NIKHITHA M BABY SHVINDER KAUR SIDHU		KER AIP	BLUE	WP	:	
			Referee:	IND	DEVENDRA SINGH JEENA (30)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SRI HP UP	GOURANG SOLANKI MAHESH JAYAMPAT NARENDER SHARM/ VIJAY YADAV (52) ANIL PRASAD DAHA	HI (43) A(50)		- - - -
8	80	Fly (50-52kgkg)		RED BLUE	SHREELA AGARWAL RITU		DEL HP	BLUE	WP	4:3	
_	_		Referee:	IND	PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP NEP IND	SAJI .K. GEORGE VIJAY YADAV (52) SHER BAHADUR SAI BIPUL KUMAR BORC DURGA THAPA (29)	. ,		27:30 28:29 28:29 30:27 29:28





# **Session Results**

### Session 4

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	81	Bantam (52-54kgkg)		RED BLUE	JAMUNA BORO JYOTHIKA JENEESH		ASM KER	RED	RSC	R2	
			Referee:	IND	HARISH TOKAS (7)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND GUJ	NAVEEN TOKAS (12 JOGENDER SINGH E LAKSHMI PATHI K (2 GOURANG SOLANK RAM CHANDRA THAP	3ORA (5) 24) I(48)		10:8 10:8 10:8 10:8 10:8
10	82	Bantam (52-54kgkg)		RED	CHAYANIKA SAH		UTK				
10	02	Daniam (32-34kgkg)		BLUE	SHAGOLSEM BIJETA CHANU		MAN	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	IND	VIJAY VASANTRAO GOTE(31)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KER UP IND	BIJAYA DANGOL (34 SAJI .K. GEORGE VIJAY YADAV (52) BHISHAM SINGH (28 MAHESH JAYAMPAT	3)		27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30 30:27
11	83	Bantam (52-54kgkg)		RED BLUE	L VANLALDUATSANGI CHAITANSY SHAH		MIZ MAH	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	NEP	SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND	DEVENDRA SINGH O DURGA THAPA (29) SURESH KUMAR BHE HARISH TOKAS (7) GOURANG SOLANK	TTAN (32)		29:28 27:30 26:30 28:29 27:30
12	84	Feather (54-57kgkg)		RED	M SHREYA		KAR				
		(0.000.00)		BLUE	ASEYA BANOO		LAD	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	SHER BAHADUR SA PRIYADARSHANADI RAJ BHARATH R (25 SUNIL RAMKIRPAL S SAJI .K. GEORGE	EVI (15) 5)		27:30 27:29 25:30 25:30 26:30
13	85	Feather (54-57kgkg)		RED	MARIYAM AYESHA		BEN				
13	65	reattlet (54-57kgkg)		BLUE	AARTI MEHRA		CHD	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	SRI	MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND GUJ	SURESH KUMAR BHE TENZING CHOGYAL VIJAY VASANTRAO GOURANG SOLANK KRISHNA BABU NEF	(8) GOTE(31) I(48)		25:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
14	86	Light (57-60kgkg)		RED BLUE	PRIYANKA GREETTA SAJI		CHD KER	RED	RSC	R3	
			Referee:	NEP	ANIL PRASAD DAHAL (38)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND NEP NEP	SAGAR PEDNEKAR BIJAYA DANGOL (34	VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14) SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16) BIJAYA DANGOL (34) SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39) VIJAY YADAV (52)		20:15 20:15 18:17 20:17 20:17
15	87	Light (57-60kgkg)		RED BLUE	POONAM MUSKAN		RSPB UP	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	NAVEEN TOKAS (12)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KER IND SRI	RAM CHANDRA THAP SAJI .K. GEORGE JOGENDER SINGH E MAHESH JAYAMPAT LAKSHMI PATHI K (2	BORA (5) ΓΗΙ (43)		30:26 30:25 30:26 30:26 30:26
16	88	Light Welter (60-63kg	ıkg)	RED BLUE	DISHA PATIL SHASHI CHOPRA		MAH RSPB	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	IND	JOGENDER SINGH BORA (5)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP IND IND IND	VIJAY YADAV (52) NAVEEN TOKAS (12 BHISHAM SINGH (28 BIPUL KUMAR BORO DEVENDRA SINGH J	B) O (9)		29:28 27:30 27:30 28:29 28:29





# **Session Results**

### Session 4

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner Re	esult	Deci	sion
17	89	Light Welter (60-63kgkg)	RED BLUE	SONU NAOREM BINDIYA DEVI		AIP MAN	RED W	/P	5:0	
		Referee:	NEP	KRISHNA BABU NEPALI (42)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	NARENDER SHARMA(50) RAJ BHARATH R (25) DURGA THAPA (29) JOGENDER SINGH BORA (5) NAVEEN TOKAS (12)		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:25	
18	90	Welter (63-66kgkg)	RED BLUE	PEMA ONGMU SARITA RUMAL		SIK UTK	RED W	/P	4:1	
		Referee:	NEP	BIJAYA DANGOL (34)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	GOURANG SOLANKI(4: SAGAR PEDNEKAR (1: SUNIL RAMKIRPAL SIN VIJAY VASANTRAO GO VIKRAM SINGH HANS	6) NGH (6) DTE(31)		30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27 28:29
19	91	Welter (63-66kgkg)	RED BLUE	KRISHNA VENI KOLUKULA VANLALHRIATPUII		AP MIZ	BLUE R	SC	R3	
	Referee: IND LAKSHMI PATHI K (24) Judge 1: SF Judge 2: HF Judge 3: IN Judge 4: NE Judge 5: IN		HP IND NEP	MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43) NARENDER SHARMA(50) BHISHAM SINGH (28) SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39) BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9)			19:19 16:20 16:20 16:20 16:20			
20	92	Light Middle (66-70kgkg)	RED BLUE	SHRUTI YADAV PWILAO BASUMATARY		MP ASM	RED W	/P	3:0	
		Referee:	IND	DEVENDRA SINGH JEENA (30)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND KER IND	KRISHNA BABU NEPAL SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16 SAJI .K. GEORGE SUNIL RAMKIRPAL SIN ANIL PRASAD DAHAL (	6) (6)		28:28 29:27 28:28 30:26 29:27
21	93	Light Middle (66-70kgkg)	RED BLUE	LALITA JAYASRI DUKKOLU		RAJ AP	RED RS	SC-I	R1	
		Referee:		SURESH KUMAR BHETTAN (32)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	GUJ NEP IND NEP	GOURANG SOLANKI(4: SHER BAHADUR SAHL DEVENDRA SINGH JEE KRISHNA BABU NEPAL SUNIL RAMKIRPAL SIN	U (39) ENA (30) LI (42)		- - - -
22	94	Middle (70-75kgkg)	RED BLUE	JIGYASA RAJPUT PRANSHU RATHORE		MP CHD	RED W	/P	5:0	
		Referee:	IND	HARISH TOKAS (7)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND SRI NEP	NARENDER SHARMA(50) PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15) MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43) RAM CHANDRA THAPAMAGA(33) SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16)			29:28 30:25 29:28 30:27 29:28
23	95	Middle (70-75kgkg)	RED BLUE	NANDINI VIDHI RAWAL		RSPB MAH	RED R	SC	R1	
		Referee:	IND	TENZING CHOGYAL (8)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	VIJAY YADAV (52) RAJ BHARATH R (25) DEVENDRA SINGH JEE DURGA THAPA (29) MAHESH JAYAMPATHI	` '		- - - -
24	96	Light Heavy (75-81kgkg)	RED BLUE	SUSHMA REENA		AIP CHD	RED W	/P	4:1	
		Referee:	IND	BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND NEP	SAJI .K. GEORGE VIJAY VASANTRAO GO VIKRAM SINGH HANS ( BIJAYA DANGOL (34) NAVEEN TOKAS (12)			30:25 30:26 29:28 28:29 30:26





## **Session Results**

#### Session 4

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	sion
25	97	Light Heavy (75-81kgkg)	RED BLUE			J&K KAR	RED	RSC	R1	
		Ret	feree: IND	VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	ANIL PRASAD D JOGENDER SING HARISH TOKAS DURGA THAPA ( GOURANG SOL/	GH BORA (5) (7) (29)		- - - -
26	98	Heavy (81-81+kgkg)	RED BLUE	MANSI MONICA SAHUN		UP UTK	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Rel	feree: IND	SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KER IND IND	SHER BAHADUF SAJI .K. GEORGI BHISHAM SINGH SURESH KUMAR PRIYADARSHAN	E I (28) BHETTAN (32)		28:29 27:30 27:30 25:30 27:30